SEC Form 4	
------------	--

## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

X	Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

# STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

OMB APPR	OVAL
OMB Number:	3235-0287
Estimated average bur	den
hours per response:	0.5

Instructi	ion 1(b).	ue. See		File	ed purs or	suant to Section	Sectio 30(h)	n 16(a of the	) of t Inve	the Sec stment	urities Exchar Company Act	ige Act of 1940	of 1934			hours per	respons	;e:	0.5
		Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> Ianagement L	L.(	<u>C.</u>							ng Symbol DINGS I	<u>NC</u> [ ]		i. Relationshi Check all ap Diree	plicable		· ·	s) to Is: 10% O	
	(Fi CARLYL	E GROUP	(Midd	,		Date of   /14/20		t Trans	sactio	ion (Moi	nth/Day/Year)			Offic belo	er (giv w)	e title		Other ( below)	specify
(Street)	IGTON D		2000 (Zip)		4.1	f Ameno	dment,	Date o	of Or	riginal F	iled (Month/D	ay/Year			n filed n filed	/Group Fil by One Re by More th	eporting	, Perso	on
		Tab	le I -	Non-Deriv	vative	e Seci	uritie	s Ac	qui	red, C	Disposed o	of, or l	Benefici	ally Own	ed				
1. Title of S	Security (Inst	r. 3)		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Ye	ar) if	A. Deem xecutior any Month/Da	n Date,	Co	nsac de (Ir	tion D	. Securities Ac Disposed Of (D)			5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owned Follo		6. Owner Form: Di (D) or Ind (I) (Instr.	irect direct		ure of ct Beneficia ship (Instr
								Co	de	V A	mount	(A) or (D)	Price	Reported Transaction (Instr. 3 and					
Common	Stock			12/14/201	2			s	;	1	6,985,357	D	\$15.77	37,317,2	229	I		See footn	otes <sup>(1)(2)(</sup>
		Ta	able	II - Derivat (e.g., p							sposed of, , convertik					-			
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	Exe if an	Deemed cution Date, ly nth/Day/Year)	4. Trans Code 8)	action (Instr.	5. Nur of Deriv Secur Acqu (A) or Dispo of (D) (Instr and 5	ative rities ired osed . 3, 4	Exp	Date Exe piration onth/Day		7. Title Amou Secur Under Deriva Secur and 4)	nt of ities lying ative ity (Instr. 3	8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	deriva Secur Bene Owne Follov Repo	rities ficially ed wing rted action(s)	10. Owner Form: Direct or Indi (I) (Ins	(D) irect	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownershi (Instr. 4)
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Dat	te ercisabl	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares	1					

		*	Code	_
1. Name and Address				
<u>Carlyle Group</u>	<u>Management</u>	<u>L,L.C.</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)		
C/O THE CARLY	LE GROUP			
1001 PENNSYLV	ANIA AVE. NW	, SUITE 220S		
(Street)				
WASHINGTON	DC	20004		
(City)	(State)	(Zip)		
1. Name and Address Carlyle Group		1*		
		۱ <sup>*</sup> (Middle)		
<u>Carlyle Group</u>	L.P. (First)			
Carlyle Group	L.P. (First) LE GROUP	(Middle)		
Carlyle Group (Last) C/O THE CARLY	L.P. (First) LE GROUP	(Middle)		
Carlyle Group (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV	L.P. (First) LE GROUP ANIA AVE. NW	(Middle)		
Carlyle Group (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV (Street)	L.P. (First) LE GROUP ANIA AVE. NW	(Middle) , SUITE 220S		
Carlyle Group (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV (Street) WASHINGTON (City) 1. Name and Address	L.P. (First) LE GROUP ANIA AVE. NW DC (State) of Reporting Person	(Middle) 7, SUITE 220S 20004 (Zip)		
Carlyle Group (Last) C/O THE CARLY 1001 PENNSYLV (Street) WASHINGTON (City)	L.P. (First) LE GROUP ANIA AVE. NW DC (State) of Reporting Person	(Middle) 7, SUITE 220S 20004 (Zip)		

C/O THE CARLYI 1001 PENNSYLVA	.E GROUP .NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o Carlyle Holding	1 0	
(Last) C/O THE CARLYI	(First) .E GROUP .NIA AVE. NW, SUI	(Middle)
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o <u>TC Group Cayn</u>	f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> nan Investment H	<u>Ioldings, L.P.</u>
	(First) RPORATE SERVICI , 87 MARY STREET	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		KY1-9001
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address of <u>TC Group Cayn</u>		Ioldings Sub L.P.
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
	RPORATE SERVICI , 87 MARY STREET	
(Street) GEORGE TOWN, GRAND CAYMAN		KY1-9001
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o TC Group IV, L		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLYL		TT 2200
	NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 2205
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004
(City)	(State)	(Zip)
1. Name and Address o <u>TC Group IV, L</u>		
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)
C/O THE CARLYI 1001 PENNSYLVA	.E GROUP .NIA AVE. NW, SUI	TE 220S
(Street) WASHINGTON	DC	20004

(City)	(State)	(Zip)	

#### Explanation of Responses:

1. Carlyle Partners IV, L.P., CP IV Coinvestment, L.P., CEP II Participations S.a.r.l. SICAR and CEP II U.S. Investments, L.P. are the record owners of 31,971,660, 1,291,229, 152,997 and 3,901,343 shares of the Issuers Common Stock, respectively. Carlyle Group Management L.L.C. is the general partner of The Carlyle Group L.P., which is a publicly traded entity listed on NASDAQ. The Carlyle Group L.P. is the managing member of Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., which is the general partner of Carlyle Holdings II L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., which is the general partner of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P.

2. TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P. is the managing member of TC Group IV, L.L.C., which is the general partner of TC Group IV, L.P., which is the general partner of each of Carlyle Partners IV, L.P. and CP IV Coinvestment, L.P. TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P. is the sole shareholder of CEP II Managing GP Holdings, Ltd., which is the general partner of each of CEP II Managing GP, L.P., which is the general partner of each of CEP II U.S. Investments, L.P. and Carlyle Europe Partners II, L.P. Carlyle Europe Partners II, L.P. is the sole shareholder of CEP II Managing GP, L.P., which is the general partner of each of CEP II U.S. Investments, L.P. and Carlyle Europe Partners II, L.P. Carlyle Europe Partners II, L.P. is the sole shareholder of CEP II Participations S.a r.I. SICAR. 3. Due to the limitations of the electronic filing system, Carlyle Partners IV, L.P., CP IV Coinvestment, L.P., CEP II Managing GP Holdings, Ltd., CEP II Managing GP, L.P., Carlyle Europe Partners II, L.P., CEP II Participations S.a r.I. SICAR and CEP II U.S. Investments, L.P. are filing a separate Form 4.

#### **Remarks:**

Exhibit List: Exhibit 99 - Joint Filer Information

<u>/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson,</u> <u>attorney-in-fact</u>

12/18/2012

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

\* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

\*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

Date of Event Requiring Statement:	December 14, 2012
Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol:	Hertz Global Holdings, Inc. [HTZ]
Designated Filer:	Carlyle Group Management L.L.C.
Other Joint Filers:	The Carlyle Group L.P., Carlyle Holdings II GP L.L.C., Carlyle Holdings II L.P., TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P., TC Group IV, L.L.C., TC Group IV, L.P.,
Addresses:	The address of TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P. and TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings Sub L.P. is c/o Walkers Corporate Services Limited, Walker House, 87 Mary Street, George Town, Grand Cayman KY1-9001, Cayman Islands. The address of each of the other reporting persons is c/o The Carlyle Group, 1001 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W., Suite 220 South, Washington, DC 20004-2505.
Signatures:	

Dated: December 18, 2012

#### CARLYLE GROUP MANAGEMENT L.L.C.

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello
Title:	Chairman

#### THE CARLYLE GROUP L.P.

by: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello
Title:	Chairman

### CARLYLE HOLDINGS II GP L.L.C.

by: The Carlyle Group L.P., its managing member by: Carlyle Group Management L.L.C., its general partner

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello
Title:	Chairman

## CARLYLE HOLDINGS II L.P.

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello
Title:	Chairman

#### TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS, L.P.

by: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello

Title: Chairman

#### TC GROUP CAYMAN INVESTMENT HOLDINGS SUB L.P.

by: TC Group Cayman Investment Holdings, L.P., its general partner by: Carlyle Holdings II L.P., its general partner

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson, attorney-in-fact
Name:	Daniel D'Aniello
Title:	Chairman

### TC GROUP IV, L.L.C.

by: /s/ Jeremy W. Anderson

Name:Jeremy W. AndersonTitle:Authorized Person

**TC GROUP IV, L.P.** by TC Group IV, L.L.C., its general partner

by:	/s/ Jeremy W. Anderson
Name:	Jeremy W. Anderson
Title:	Authorized Person